
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 2 2 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 3798 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 1 1 17 X

2 t 1 1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 3571 Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 1 13 X

3 s 4 9 19 MADONNA Sorry 3472 Warner 1 3 6 -

4 t 3 5 7 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 2364 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 3 17 -

5 s 9 13 25 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 2347 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI 4 5 5 -

6 t 5 6 8 PAFFENDORF Vogue 2315 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 5 6 -

7 s 13 20 40 SIDNEY Nobody Move 2288 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 6 7 5 -

8 t 7 4 5 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 2193 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 4 10 -

9 t 6 3 3 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool 2028 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 3 12 X

10 s 14 18 46 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 2010 Blue/Blow Up/EMI 4 10 4 -

11 t 8 7 4 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 1811 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 4 13 -

12 t 11 11 14 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 1707 Interscope/Universal/UV -1 11 6 -
13 t 10 12 15 ATB Summer Rain 1569 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 10 5 -

14 s 16 17 20 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me 1404 Dance Street/ZYX/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 2 14 6 X

15 t 12 10 9 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 1306 Superstar/DMD/SPV -3 1 23 X

16 s 19 24 26 CHRIS BROWN Run It 1196 J Records/Sony BMG 3 16 13 X

17 s 48 - - MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 1114 Free 2 Air/Kontor/DMD/Edel 31 17 2 -

18 t 15 8 6 MADONNA Hung Up 1109 Warner -3 1 18 X

19 s 60 - - RIHANNA S.O.S. 1089 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 41 19 2 -
20 t 18 14 12 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 1087 Superstar/DMD/SPV -2 2 22 X

21 s 22 22 21 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 1053 A&M/Universal/UV 1 21 7 -

22 s 32 72 - TARKAN Bounce 960 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 10 22 3 -
23 t 21 19 13 FERRY CORSTEN Fire 945 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI -2 11 10 X

24 t 20 31 42 SANDRA FLYN Red Is Love 900 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -4 20 5 -

25 s 27 29 28 MYLO Muscle Car 877 Superstar/DMD/SPV 2 25 6 -

26 t 17 15 10 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me 857 Superstar/DMD/SPV -9 7 12 -
27 s 33 35 52 ROSENSTOLZ Ich Bin Ich (Wir Sind Wir) 855 Polydor/Universal/UV 6 27 5 X

28 t 23 26 29 HOUND DOGS I Like Girls 825 Kontor/DMD/Edel -5 23 5 -

29 l 29 28 33 ROCCO Street Knowledge 743 Aqualoop/DMD 0 28 7 X
30 t 26 27 23 MAD 8 Work This Pussy 734 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 19 9 -

31 s 36 37 41 THE NOTORIOUS B.I.G. FEAT. JAGGED EDGE, NELLY, DIDDY AND AVERY STORM Nasty Girl 669 Atlantic/Warner 5 31 9 X

32 t 24 16 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 663 Superstar/DMD/SPV -8 3 17 -

33 s 34 46 58 RENEGADE MASTERZ Crystal Ship 637 Suprime/Music Mail 1 33 5 -

34 t 28 34 35 CJ STONE FEAT. TAMARA RHODES City Lights 632 Bump/Music Mail -6 28 6 -

35 t 25 23 16 MATTAFIX Big City Life 618 Virgin -10 15 15 X

36 t 30 32 24 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Since You Been Gone 615 Yawa/Music Mail -6 21 13 -

37 s 41 51 81 BENNY BENASSI Who's Your Daddy 593 Submental/ZYX 4 37 4 -

38 t 31 21 17 C-BOOL House Babe 590 Flash/Dance All Day -7 15 18 -

39 s 43 57 76 SEAN PAUL Temperature 525 Atlantic/Warner 4 39 9 -
40 l 40 33 27 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 516 US Import 0 14 19 -

41 t 37 44 55 MOBY Slipping Away 514 Mute/Virgin -4 37 5 X

42 t 35 25 18 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 505 Interscope/Universal/UV -7 6 20 X

43 t 42 41 37 KID ALEX Young & Beautiful 489 Rotor/Milk & Sugar/Polydor/Universal/UV -1 35 8 -

44 s 46 48 39 KNIGHTCLUB Ab Geht’s! 488 Andorfine/Q 2 36 7 -

45 t 38 30 22 OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 486 Alphabet City/Intergroove -7 13 16 -

46 s 49 58 83 PATRICK BUNTON Listen! 449 Tunnel/Music Mail 3 46 4 -

47 t 45 42 43 BEYONCE FEAT. SLIM THUG Check On It 433 Columbia/Sony BMG -2 38 8 -

48 s 95 - - VERANO Disc-O-Tec 430 Mental Madness/Q 47 48 2 -

49 s 54 74 - ROYAL MELODY One Night 423 A 45/DMD/Edel 5 49 3 -
50 s 58 73 - STEVE N KING Bounce 412 Clubland/Q 8 50 3 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 s 56 78 - SILVER STAR Love Shack 402 Storm/DMD 5 51 3 -

52 s 69 - - BEAM On Your Mind 395 Beam Traxx 17 52 2 -
53 t 39 39 44 BANANARAMA Move In My Direction 394 Edel -14 39 6 -

54 t 44 36 30 PUBLIC DOMAIN Love U More 382 Tunnel/Music Mail -10 23 9 -

55 s 62 84 - ELECTROLAZ It's Alright 377 Kontor/DMD/Edel 7 55 3 -

56 s 61 59 59 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 341 Fine/Four Music 5 56 7 -

57 t 50 38 34 NOMANSLAND Voice From Down / Nomansland 336 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -7 27 9 -

58 t 51 40 36 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 331 Superstar/DMD/SPV -7 6 19 -

59 s 63 62 62 ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here 330 Superstar/DMD/SPV 4 38 12 -
60 s 98 - - SEEED Ding 320 Warner 38 60 2 X

61 s 93 - - AXER 123 - 321 311 UK Import 32 61 2 -

62 t 52 79 72 AXWELL FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Watch The Sunrise 302 Superstar/DMD/SPV -10 52 12 -
63 NEU - - - ACCUFACE Pure Energy 292 BE52/Dance All Day 38 63 1 -

64 t 59 50 45 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 278 Airbase/Kontor/DMD/Edel -5 10 16 -

65 s 74 81 - PINBALL Make It Happen 276 Aqualoop/DMD 9 65 3 -

66 s 85 - - BOW WOW FEAT. CIARA Like You 257 Columbia/Sony BMG 19 66 2 -

67 s 80 90 - BASSLOVERS UNITED Insanity 254 Cuepoint/Music Mail 13 64 9 -

68 t 47 49 48 SEAN PAUL Ever Blazin' 253 Atlantic/Warner -21 37 15 X

69 t 57 45 32 SCOOTER Apache Rocks The Bottom 250 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel -12 7 14 X
70 t 64 54 50 ASTRADA You Are The One / To The Stars 247 Beatwerk -6 36 8 -

71 t 53 47 38 FILO + PERI FEAT. TIFF LAYCEY Dance With A Devil 237 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -18 26 9 -

72 t 71 76 85 FLOORFILLA Komputermelody 236 ZYX -1 71 4 -
73 l 73 61 66 RÖYKSOPP What Else Is There 235 Labels/EMI 0 44 12 X

74 t 68 77 64 MARCUS LAYTON I Rock The Show 230 Sumo/Ministry Of Sound -6 64 6 -

75 t 55 53 56 STEVENS & MARCELLUS Everything Counts 223 Superior/Alphabet City/Music Mail -20 53 6 -

76 t 65 43 31 DJ SHOG Jealousy 222 Logport/Drizzly/DMD -11 11 11 -
77 t 75 80 70 T-PAIN I'm Sprung 221 Jive/Sony BMG -2 70 5 -

78 s 91 98 82 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 217 Egoiste/Q 13 31 25 -

79 s 92 - - D' CLOU FEAT. NOCOMMENT Stärker 214 Excellent 13 79 2 -
80 s 82 67 73 TOM NOVY Your Body 212 Kosmo/DMD 2 67 14 -

81 t 67 55 47 MARY J. BLIGE Be Without You 199 Geffen/Universal/UV -14 37 9 X

82 t 76 75 60 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 197 A&M/Universal/UV -6 1 28 X

83 NEU - - - HAPPY WEEKEND Solo Por Ti 190 Aqualoop/DMD 18 83 1 -

84 NEU - - - SUNBLOCK I'll Be Ready 184 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 17 84 1 -

85 s 89 71 97 LIL KIM Whoa 181 Atlantic/Warner 4 71 4 -

86 t 66 64 53 MOONBOOTICA (W / IAMX) Pretty Little Angel 178 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -20 21 12 -

87 NEU - - - MASSIVE TÖNE Komm Schon Baby 177 Kopfnicker/East West/Warner 14 87 1 -

88 NEU - - - DEEPFORCES Harder 176 Zooland/Music Mail 13 88 1 -

89 RE - 70 71 C-BASE Lift Me Up 174 BE52/Dance All Day 12 62 6 -
90 t 77 68 67 SCHILLER MIT JETTE VON ROTH Der Tag...Du Bist Erwacht 166 Polydor/Universal/UV -13 36 12 -

91 t 78 65 54 MASSARI Be Easy 165 Urban/Universal/UV -13 48 9 -

92 t 88 - 74 DICKHEADZ Pimp My Stereo 164 Mental Madness/Q -4 63 6 -

93 t 81 88 61 CASCADA How Do You Do 152 Zooland -12 5 19 -

94 NEU - - - PARTYSTYLERZ We Are The Partystylerz 148 Andorfine/Q 7 94 1 -

95 t 70 52 68 SKYE Love Show 147 Warner -25 52 6 -

96 NEU - - - HANDS UP SQUAD Popp That Pussy 143 Balloon/Dance All Day/Klubbstyle 5 96 1 -

97 t 96 99 - DIE RAKETEN Pop Song 141 Low Spirit/DMD/Sony BMG -1 96 3 -

98 RE - - 88 TONIC & SERENITY Downhill Dancing 138 Tragma/Dance All Day 3 82 4 -

99 t 83 69 65 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Ayer's Rock 135 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -16 34 9 -
100 NEU - - - AGE PEE Out Of The Dark 133 Suprime/Music Mail 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 6 12 MADONNA Sorry 3472 Warner 1 1 6

2 t 1 3 4 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 2364 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 1 16

3 s 6 9 17 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 2347 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI 3 3 5

4 t 3 4 5 PAFFENDORF Vogue 2315 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 3 6

5 s 9 14 29 SIDNEY Nobody Move 2288 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 4 5 5

6 t 4 2 3 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 2193 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 2 9

7 s 10 12 34 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 2010 Blue/Blow Up/EMI 3 7 4

8 t 5 5 2 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 1811 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 2 12

9 t 8 7 9 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 1707 Interscope/Universal/UV -1 7 6

10 t 7 8 10 ATB Summer Rain 1569 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 7 5

11 s 33 - - MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 1114 Free 2 Air/Kontor/DMD/Edel 22 11 2

12 s 44 - - RIHANNA S.O.S. 1089 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 32 12 2

13 s 14 16 13 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 1053 A&M/Universal/UV 1 13 7

14 s 22 - - TARKAN Bounce 960 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 8 14 2

15 t 12 21 30 SANDRA FLYN Red Is Love 900 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -3 12 5

16 s 18 19 19 MYLO Muscle Car 877 Superstar/DMD/SPV 2 16 6

17 t 11 10 6 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me 857 Superstar/DMD/SPV -6 4 11

18 t 15 17 20 HOUND DOGS I Like Girls 825 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 15 5

19 t 17 18 15 MAD 8 Work This Pussy 734 Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 12 9
20 t 16 11 7 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 663 Superstar/DMD/SPV -4 2 16

21 s 23 34 44 RENEGADE MASTERZ Crystal Ship 637 Suprime/Music Mail 2 21 4

22 t 19 24 24 CJ STONE FEAT. TAMARA RHODES City Lights 632 Bump/Music Mail -3 19 6

23 t 20 22 16 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Since You Been Gone 615 Yawa/Music Mail -3 15 12

24 s 27 38 - BENNY BENASSI Who's Your Daddy 593 Submental/ZYX 3 24 3

25 t 21 15 11 C-BOOL House Babe 590 Flash/Dance All Day -4 9 14

26 s 29 43 - SEAN PAUL Temperature 525 Atlantic/Warner 3 26 7

27 t 26 23 18 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 516 US Import -1 8 18

28 l 28 30 26 KID ALEX Young & Beautiful 489 Rotor/Milk & Sugar/Polydor/Universal/UV 0 26 7

29 s 32 36 28 KNIGHTCLUB Ab Geht’s! 488 Andorfine/Q 3 27 7
30 t 24 20 14 OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 486 Alphabet City/Intergroove -6 8 15

31 s 34 44 - PATRICK BUNTON Listen! 449 Tunnel/Music Mail 3 31 3

32 t 31 31 31 BEYONCE FEAT. SLIM THUG Check On It 433 Columbia/Sony BMG -1 30 7

33 NEU - - - VERANO Disc-O-Tec 430 Mental Madness/Q 18 33 1

34 s 39 - - ROYAL MELODY One Night 423 A 45/DMD/Edel 5 34 2

35 s 42 - - STEVE N KING Bounce 412 Clubland/Q 7 35 2

36 s 41 - - SILVER STAR Love Shack 402 Storm/DMD 5 36 2

37 NEU - - - BEAM On Your Mind 395 Beam Traxx 14 37 1

38 t 25 28 32 BANANARAMA Move In My Direction 394 Edel -13 25 5

39 t 30 26 21 PUBLIC DOMAIN Love U More 382 Tunnel/Music Mail -9 16 8
40 s 46 - - ELECTROLAZ It's Alright 377 Kontor/DMD/Edel 6 40 2

41 s 45 45 45 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 341 Fine/Four Music 4 41 6

42 t 35 27 23 NOMANSLAND Voice From Down / Nomansland 336 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -7 20 8

43 t 36 29 25 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 331 Superstar/DMD/SPV -7 5 18

44 s 47 47 47 ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here 330 Superstar/DMD/SPV 3 25 11

45 NEU - - - AXER 123 - 321 311 UK Import 6 45 1

46 t 37 - - AXWELL FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Watch The Sunrise 302 Superstar/DMD/SPV -9 37 2

47 NEU - - - ACCUFACE Pure Energy 292 BE52/Dance All Day 4 47 1

48 t 43 37 33 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 278 Airbase/Kontor/DMD/Edel -5 6 16

49 NEU - - - PINBALL Make It Happen 276 Aqualoop/DMD 2 49 1
50 NEU - - - BOW WOW FEAT. CIARA Like You 257 Columbia/Sony BMG 1 50 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 1 1 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

2 3 MADONNA Sorry 2 2 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

3 2 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 3 5 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible

4 6 PAFFENDORF Vogue 4 3 MADONNA Sorry

5 8 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 5 6 PAFFENDORF Vogue

6 10 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 6 8 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle)

7 7 SIDNEY Nobody Move 7 4 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio

8 11 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 8 7 SIDNEY Nobody Move

9 4 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 9 9 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool
10 5 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 10 13 ATB Summer Rain

11 9 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool 11 10 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla

12 15 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 12 11 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep

13 29 ROCCO Street Knowledge 13 15 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

14 12 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 14 12 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It

15 18 MADONNA Hung Up 15 17 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again

16 14 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me 16 28 HOUND DOGS I Like Girls
17 20 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 17 16 CHRIS BROWN Run It

18 17 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 18 20 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

19 16 CHRIS BROWN Run It 19 18 MADONNA Hung Up
20 13 ATB Summer Rain 20 29 ROCCO Street Knowledge

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 1 3 MADONNA Sorry

2 1 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 2 4 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio

3 3 MADONNA Sorry 3 1 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

4 5 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 4 2 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

5 8 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 5 6 PAFFENDORF Vogue

6 9 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool 6 7 SIDNEY Nobody Move

7 4 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 7 10 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla

8 10 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 8 14 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me

9 7 SIDNEY Nobody Move 9 9 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool
10 12 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 10 11 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep

11 14 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me 11 12 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It

12 13 ATB Summer Rain 12 5 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible

13 6 PAFFENDORF Vogue 13 33 RENEGADE MASTERZ Crystal Ship

14 11 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 14 22 TARKAN Bounce

15 22 TARKAN Bounce 15 19 RIHANNA S.O.S.

16 21 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 16 16 CHRIS BROWN Run It

17 24 SANDRA FLYN Red Is Love 17 8 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle)

18 19 RIHANNA S.O.S. 18 21 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep

19 18 MADONNA Hung Up 19 18 MADONNA Hung Up
20 17 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 20 13 ATB Summer Rain
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 1 2 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

2 2 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 2 1 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

3 3 MADONNA Sorry 3 3 MADONNA Sorry

4 16 CHRIS BROWN Run It 4 8 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle)

5 7 SIDNEY Nobody Move 5 6 PAFFENDORF Vogue

6 6 PAFFENDORF Vogue 6 12 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It
7 12 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 7 7 SIDNEY Nobody Move

8 20 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 8 5 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible

9 14 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me 9 13 ATB Summer Rain
10 4 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 10 11 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep

11 5 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 11 9 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool

12 18 MADONNA Hung Up 12 4 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio

13 10 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 13 16 CHRIS BROWN Run It

14 19 RIHANNA S.O.S. 14 21 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep

15 21 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 15 25 MYLO Muscle Car

16 15 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 16 10 THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla
17 11 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 17 30 MAD 8 Work This Pussy

18 13 ATB Summer Rain 18 14 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me

19 60 SEEED Ding 19 15 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure
20 25 MYLO Muscle Car 20 22 TARKAN Bounce

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 1 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

2 2 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

3 3 MADONNA Sorry

4 5 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible

5 8 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle)

6 25 MYLO Muscle Car

7 7 SIDNEY Nobody Move

8 20 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

9 56 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation
10 26 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me

11 13 ATB Summer Rain

12 4 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio

13 9 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool

14 6 PAFFENDORF Vogue

15 27 ROSENSTOLZ Ich Bin Ich (Wir Sind Wir)

16 12 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It

17 11 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep

18 14 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me

19 15 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure
20 23 FERRY CORSTEN Fire
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)
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